Described and Trademark Office Pates and Tradem		05-18-1998	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 100714114 .ttached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Nagre of conveying party(ies):    Suglet   Surder   Surder	Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01			ratent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(les):   Add J. Enderle   Self J. Bartey   Self J		100714114	<b>A</b>	▼ ▼	
Name   Scitex Digital Printing, Inc.	-V-1				
Name: Seitex Digital Printing. Inc.  Address: 3000 Research Boulevard    Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000 Research Boulevard   Address: 3000		2 Nam	ne and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Address: 3000 Revearch Boulevard    Address: 3000 Revearch Boulevard		Nam	Scitex Digital Pri	nting Inc	
Nature of conveyance:		i van	The state of the s		
S. Nature of conveyance:  State/Prov: Ohio  Other  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If this document is additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  If this document is address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  If this document is address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  If this document is not additional name(s) & address(es)  If this dodress(es)  If this		Addı	ress: 3000 Research	Boulevard	
Security Agreement	Yes	⊠ No			
Security Agreement	Netwo of comveyones				
City: Dayton State/Prov.: Ohio  Other Country: USA ZIP: 45420-4099  Execution Date: March 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es)					
Execution Date: March 4, 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	100 to 1 to 100		The same of the sa	
Additional name(s) & address(es)  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  docket no. SDP187PA filed 10/16/97  Serial No. 08/951,661 filed 10/16/97  Serial No. 08/951,661 filed 10/16/97  Serial No. 08/951,661 filed 10/16/97  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Pyes M No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STRUMNIO 00000003 08951661  FC:581  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City:	Dayton	State/Prov.: Ohio	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  J Yes SI No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STH08910 0000003 08551661  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  City: Bel	☐ Other	Cou	ntry: USA	ZIP: 45420-4099	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Filed: 10/16/97  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNITO 00000030 08551661  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Additional numbers  City: Bellefontaine  State/Prov. OH  Country: USA  City: Bellefontaine  May 6, 1998	Execution Date: March 4, 1998	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es)	) □ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: filed: 10/16/97  Patent Application No. Filing date  docket no. SDP187PA filed 10/16/97  Serial No. 08/951,661 filed 10/16/97  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STH08910 0000003 08951661  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  Country: USA  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	A A self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Patent Application No. Filing date  docket no. SDP187PA Serial No. 08/951,661  filed 10/16/97  Serial No. 08/951,661  filed 10/16/97  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 SH008110 00000003 08951661  FC:581  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  Characteristics  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  Barbara Joan Haushalter  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Attach duplications and patents involved:  1  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  May 6, 1998					
docket no. SDP187PA filed 10/16/97 Serial No. 08/951,661 filed 10/16/97  Additional numbers	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the exec	cution date of the app	plication is: filed: 10/16/97	
Additional numbers  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$410.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$410.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	docket no. SDP187PA filed 10/16/97				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  C:581  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  FC:581 40.00 0P  City: Bellefontaine State/Prov. OH  Country: USA ZIP: 43311 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter	,				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  City: Bellefontaine  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter					
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  FC:581  Country: USA  Country: USA  PO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 410.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  May 6, 1998	Addition	nal numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  FC:581  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		nce 6. Tota	l number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Registration No. 33598  Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  15/1998 STHORNTO 0000003 08951661  FC:581  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter		and the control of th		
Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  Country: USA  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998		7. Tota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 410.00		
Address: Law Office  228 Bent Pines Court  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  FC:581  City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  May 6, 1998	1 togistration 1 to	⊠ 1	Enclosed	of assignment)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Statement   Stateme	Address: Law Office				
City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  Country:		, L	Authorized to be chai	rgea to deposit account	
City: Bellefontaine  Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	F0-F04				
Country: USA  ZIP: 43311  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	10000 01	· ·	osit account number:		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	Country: USA ZIP: 43311	(Atta	ach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998	9 Statement and signature				
of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter  Barbara Joan Haushalter  May 6, 1998		oing information is tr	rue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
	_		1/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	.,	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Barbara Joan Haushalter	certanatam	Haushalto.	May 6, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MULTI-PASS IMAGING IN A PRINTING SYSTEM

executed by Ronald J. Enderle the 44 day of week.
executed by Russell L. Bartley the 4th day of MALCH 1998,
executed by James E. Knight the day of, 1998,
and
about to be filed
X   already filed as USSN <u>08/951,661</u>

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but

> PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0258

without expense to myself, we shall furnish to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA.

Executed the day of thereby, 1998
Ronald J. Enderle
Witnessed: They & Traff
Name: ON J Jeffry & Traff
Address: 2497 Binghim Ave
Kettering onio 45+20
Name: SEAN E. HEARY Jan C. Jany 95/98
Address: 37/ KLING DR
DAYTON 0410 45419

Executed the  $4^{\pm 1}$  day of MARCH, 1998

Russell L. Bartley

Rusself & Box

Witnessed: Jeffrey S. Traff
Name: Jeffrey S. Traff
Address: 2497 Brighton 1/2
Kettering, Ohio 45420
Name: Jenn E. Henry Jan Drug 35/41
Address: 371 KLING DR

Executed the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

James E. Knight

Witnessed:
Name:
Address:

Name:
Address:

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

Page 3 of 3